RESOLUTION NO. 2017-27

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of

Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the

need to transfer certain appropriations thers is hereby the transference of appropriations as

follows:

FROM: Appropriation #
CAGIT

253002118 Officer salary
253002118 Officer salary
253002118 Officer salary
253004239 Misc oper supplies
253005500 CAGIT reserve
253005500 CAGIT reserve

TOTAL
TIFF MALL
459001311 Legal
459001311 Legal
459001583 Legal
459001311 Legal
TOTAL

TIFF DT
460001311 Legal

TOTAL

WATER

601001239 Misc oper supplies
601001239  Misc oper supplies

Total

TO: Appropriation #

CAGIT

1441.00 253002269

22740 253004338

900.00 253004441

1000.00 253004441

642996 253004364

2644421 253004437
36442.57

TIFF MALL

100,000.00 459001411

11477.59 459001313

157902.00 459001583

116836.00 459001584
386215.59

TIFF DT

47000.00 460001434
47000.00

WATER

36629 601001268

9233.71 601001269
9600.00
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Misc Supplies 1441.00
Recurring Charges 227.40
Vehicle equipment 900.00
Vehicle equipment 1000.00
Equip & vehicle 6429.96
vehicle 2644421
36442.57

Vacant land 100.000.00
Engineering 11477.59
Lease principal 157902.00
Lease Interest 116836.00
386215.59

Misc Impv other 47000.00
47000.00

Purchased Software 366.29
Misc supplies 0233.71
9600.00



SEWER
606001239
606001239

STORM
630001239
630001140
630001226

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage.
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Misc oper supplies
Misc oper supplies

TOTAL

Misc oper supplies
Board member
fuel

GRAND TOTAL

366.29
9625.72

9992.01

500.00
300.00
366.28

1666.28

490,916.45

SEWER
606001268
606001269

STORM
630001269
630001243
630001268

Purchased software
Misc supplies

Oper supplies
Equip R&M
Purchased software

GRAND TOTAL

366.29
9625.72

9992.01

500.00
300.00
866.28

1666.28

490.916.45

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana
this 4th day of April, 2017

Attest:

(;Mﬂz Zg) "ﬁgg%

John C Volkmann

Clerk-Treasurer
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Tony Hobson



