RESOLUTION NO. 2017-27

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as follows:

FROM: Appropriation # CAGIT			TO: Appropriation #		
253002118	Officer ratery	1441.00	CAGIT	3.6° C 1'	1441.00
253002118	Officer salary	1441.00	253002269	Misc Supplies	1441.00
	Officer salary	227.40	253004338	Recurring Charges	227.40
253002118	Officer salary	900.00	253004441	Vehicle equipment	900.00
253004239	Misc oper supplies	1000.00	253004441	Vehicle equipment	1000.00
253005500	CAGIT reserve	6429.96	253004364	Equip & vehicle	6429.96
253005500	CAGIT reserve	26444.21	253004437	vehicle	26444.21
	TOTAL	36442.57			36442.57
TIFF MALL			TIFF MALL		
459001311	Legal	100,000.00	459001411	Vacant land	100.000.00
459001311	Legal	11477.59	459001313	Engineering	11477.59
459001583	Legal	157902.00	459001583	Lease principal	157902.00
459001311	Legal	116836.00	459001584	Lease Interest	116836.00
		***************************************	.55001501	nease miorest	110050.00
	TOTAL	386215.59			386215.59
TIFF DT			TIFF DT		
460001311	Legal	47000.00	460001434	Misc Impv other	47000.00
.00001511	200 € 11	47000.00	#CF10000F	wase ampy omer	4/000.00
	TOTAL	47000.00			47000.00
WATER			WATER		
601001239	Misc oper supplies	366.29	601001268	Purchased Software	366.29
601001239	Misc oper supplies	9233.71	601001269	Misc supplies	9233.71
201001239	1.1100 oper supplies	7-4-7-11	001001209	141100 supplies	74JJ./I
	Total	9600.00			9600.00

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-27

SEWER			SEWER		
606001239	Misc oper supplies	366.29	606001268	Purchased software	366.29
606001239	Misc oper supplies	9625.72	606001269	Misc supplies	9625.72
	TOTAL	9992.01			9992.01
STORM			STORM		
630001239	Misc oper supplies	500.00	630001269	Oper supplies	500.00
630001140	Board member	300.00	630001243	Equip R&M	300.00
630001226	fuel	866.28	630001268	Purchased software	866.28
		1666.28		,	1666.28

GRAND TOTAL 490,916.45

GRAND TOTAL

490,916.45

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 4th day of April, 2017

Rick Ryfa, President

James Marker

Larry Ballah

Attest:

Melissa Robbins

John C Volkmann

Clerk-Treasurer

Tony Hobson